58
SFDN SFDNX
SFDN-SFDNX Floodlights for discharge lamps Ex Lighting
Installation: hazardous areas - Zone  2 (Gases) - Zone 22 (Dusts)
Classification: Group II - Category 3G 3D
> Asymmetric
> Symmetric
> Concentrating

Technical data
(*) INTERNAL OPTICAL BEAM: (S) SYMMETRIC BEAM - (A) ASYMMETRIC BEAM - (C) CONCENTRATING BEAM
SAMPLE:  SFDN#400MH-S=  400W METAL HALIDE FLOODLIGHT WITH SYMMETRIC OPTICAL BEAM
Note: available with symmetric optic only
Technical features
CODE  LAMP
TEMPERATURE CLASS
(GAS)
TEMPERATURE CLASS
(DUSTS)
LAMPHOLDER SIZE
CABLE ENTRY WITH
CABLE GLAND
DETAIL
FLOODLIGHT FOR HIGH PRESSURE MERCURY VAPOUR LAMP - POWER SUPPLY 230V 50Hz
SFDN-250HG-* 250 W T3  (Ta = -40°C / +45°C) T 200°C
E-40 1 x ISO-M20 A
SFDN-400HG-* 400 W T2  (Ta = -40°C / +60°C) T 300°C
FLOODLIGHT FOR METAL HALIDE LAMP - POWER SUPPLY 230V 50Hz
SFDN-150MH-* 150 W
T3  (Ta = -40°C / +60°C) T 200°C
E-40 1 x ISO-M20
A
SFDNX-150MH 150 W B
SFDN-250MH-* 250 W
T3  (Ta = -40°C / +45°C)
T2  (Ta = -40°C / +60°C)
T 200°C
T 300°C
A
SFDNX-250MH 250 W B
SFDN-400MH-* 400 W A
SFDNX-400MH 400 W B
FLOODLIGHT FOR HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM LAMP - POWER SUPPLY 230V-50Hz
SFDN-150HPNA-* 150 W
T3  (Ta = -40°C / +60°C) T 200°C
E-40 1 x ISO-M20
A
SFDNX-150HPNA 150 W B
SFDN-250HPNA-* 250 W
T3  (Ta = -40°C / +45°C)
T2  (Ta = -40°C / +60°C)
T 200°C
T 300°C
A
SFDNX-250HPNA 250 W B
SFDN-400HPNA-* 400 W A
SFDNX-400HPNA 400 W B
CODE A [mm] B [mm] C [mm] D [mm] WEIGHT [Kg] CABLE ENTRY DETAIL
SFDN-250HG 544 461 430 180 8,80 1 x ISO-M20 A
SFDN-400HG 544 461 430 180 9,10 1 x ISO-M20 A
SFDN-150MH 544 461 430 180 9,50 1 x ISO-M20 A